MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1879.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
E. F. PILLSBURY & CO., STATE PRINTERS.
1879.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1879.

Chapter 100.

Resolve in favor of the committee to inform the Governor of his election.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of State be directed to pay Edmund Mad-Edmund Madigan, Chairman of the Committee on the part of the igan, in favor Senate and House of Representatives to notify Hon. Alonzo Garcelon of his election as Governor, the sum of twenty-five dollars and eighty-five cents, the same being the amount paid by him for expenses of said Committee in their recent visit to Lewiston for said purpose, and in accordance with the order of the Legislature.

Approved January 23, 1879.

Chapter 101.

Resolve for the support of State Paupers.

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars be and state panpers, is hereby appropriated for the purpose of paying towns such sums as are due them for the support of paupers for the year eighteen hundred and seventy-eight.

Approved January 23, 1879.